Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005



102476513

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEU.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1024700	1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Genlyte Group Incorporated, The	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Genlyte Thomas Group LLC Internal Address:Suite 601
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/27/03	Street Address: 10350 Ormsby Park Place City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40223 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,365,354; 1,393,150; 1,393,944
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie Ann Gregory, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Middleton Reutlinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Juli's Ann Gugory Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature 0 0/16/03 grature 0 0 ate

06/10/2003 LINELLER 0000078 1365354

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:0521 02 FC:0522

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a Corporation of the state of Delaware, USA, currently having an office and place of business at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40223, was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks as registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of August 30, 1998:

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	CLASSES
AKTRA	10/15/1985	1,365,354	9 and 11
LYTEMODE	05/13/1986	1,393,150	11
SCENIST	05/20/1986	1,393,944	11

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, having a current office and place of business at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40223, acquired from THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED by agreement effective August 30, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all claims and rights associated therewith, including the right to bring and maintain all actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide based on the trademarks;

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademarks and registrations thereof by this document;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0265

NOW, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby memorialize its prior assignment of said trademarks and registrations thereof unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC as of August 30, 1998.

THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

Daniel R. Fuller

Vice President and General Counsel

GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC

Daniel R. Fuller

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: 5/27/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0266